

GAHC010109732023



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/2909/2023**

AMIYO KUMAR DAS  
S/O- DILIP KUMAR DAS,  
VILL. CHANDRAPUR PART-I, P.O. AND P.S. LALA,  
DIST.- HAILAKANDI, ASSAM, PIN- 788163.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR  
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.  
OF ASSAM, DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION,  
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION  
ASSAM, KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-19

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S B LASKAR**

**Advocate for the Respondent : SC, ELEM. EDU**

**- B E F O R E -**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR**

**ORDER**

**18.01.2024**

On the prayer made by Mr. P.K. Bora, learned Standing Counsel, Elementary Education Department, list this matter after 2(two) weeks, on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

In the meantime, the State respondents shall bring their stand on record by way of filing an affidavit.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**