

GAHC010109732023



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/2909/2023**

AMIYO KUMAR DAS  
S/O- DILIP KUMAR DAS,  
VILL. CHANDRAPUR PART-I,  
P.O. AND P.S. LALA,  
DIST.- HAILAKANDI, ASSAM.  
PIN- 788163.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR  
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.  
OF ASSAM,  
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION,  
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION  
ASSAM  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI-19

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. S B LASKAR, MS D DUTTA,MS N KALITA,MR. H A  
LASKAR

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, ELEM. EDU,

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO**  
**O R D E R**

**14.10.2025**

None appears for the petitioner when the matter is called.

Ms. S. Konwar, learned Standing Counsel, Elementary Education Department is otherwise present.

For ends of justice, list the matter after two weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**